=/ CityofRedmond

Organization and Address

Supplemental Agreement OTAK Inc.

N u mber 02 11242 Willows Road NE, Suite 200
Redmond WA 98052

Original Agreement Number

8904 Phone: 425-827-9577
Project Number Execution Date Completion Date
N/A 4/30/2020 12/32/2026
Project Title New Maximum Amount Payable
On Call Engineering Services $ 3,000,000

Description of Work

On Call Engineering Services Agreement for wastewater pump station replacement program and other projects as
assigned.

The Local Agency of  City of Redmond

desires to supplement the agreement entered into with OTAK Inc.

and executed on  11/26/2018 and identified as Agreement No. 8904

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.

The changes to the agreement are described as follows:

Section 1, SCOPE OF WORK, is hereby changed to read:

Support the City of Redmond at times of peak workload with engineering services that may include project
management, engineering expertise, construction management, contract administration, inspection, and other
related services to support of the pump station replacement program and other projects as assigned in design and
construction

[l
Section IV, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION, is amended to change the date for completion of the
work to read: December 31, 2026

Section V, PAYMENT, shall be amended as follows:
Refer to revised attachment D

as set forth in the attached Exhibits, and by this reference made a part of this supplement.
If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the appropriate spaces
below and return to this office for final action.

By: Nico Vanderhorst By:
Nico Vanderhorst et 20730502 161444 0700
Consultant Signature Approving Authority Signature
DOT Form 140-063 EF Date

Revised 9/2005



Exhibit D

Consultant Cost Proposal

Project Name:  Wastewater Pump Station Program - On-Call Engineering/CM
Project Number: 033035.000 - (City Project No.- Various)
Consultant: Otak Inc.

NEGOTIATED HOURLY RATES

Overhead Fee (Profit) Total Hourly
Classification DSC 175.63% 30% Rate
Architect VII $ 80.08 $140.64 $23.62 $244.35
Architect VI $ 75.72 $132.99 $22.34 $231.04
Architect V $ 72.39 $127.14 $21.36 $220.88
Architect Il $ 47.13 $82.77 $13.90 $143.81
Architect Il $ 43.49 $76.38 $12.83 $132.70
Sr. PIC/Sr. PM Civil $ 97.00 $170.36 $28.62 $295.98
PIC/Sr. PM Civil $ 88.20 $154.91 $26.02 $269.12
Civil Engineer X $ 7212 $126.66 $21.28 $220.06
Civil Engineer IX $ 68.15 $119.69 $20.10 $207.95
Civil Engineer VIl $ 62.58 $109.91 $18.46 $190.95
Civil Engineer VII $ 55.79 $97.98 $16.46 $170.23
Civil Engineer VI $ 52.90 $92.91 $15.61 $161.41
Civil Engineer V $ 50.00 $87.82 $14.75 $152.57
Civil Engineer IV $ 46.90 $82.37 $13.84 $143.11
Civil Engineer 11l $ 43.50 $76.40 $12.83 $132.73
Civil Engineer I $ 39.55 $69.46 $11.67 $120.68
Engineering Designer V $ 42.00 $73.76 $12.39 $128.15
Engineering Designer IV $ 3855 $67.71 $11.37 $117.63
Engineering Technician V $ 39.38 $69.16 $11.62 $120.16
Engineering Technician IV $ 33.00 $57.96 $9.74 $100.69
PIC/Sr. CM $ 73.50 $129.09 $21.68 $224.27
Construction Manager VI $ 70.00 $122.94 $20.65 $213.59
Construction Manager V $ 65.00 $114.16 $19.18 $198.33
Construction Manager IV $ 59.42 $104.36 $17.53 $181.31
Construction Manager IlI $ 54.02 $94.88 $15.94 $164.83
Field Representative VII $ 65.55 $115.13 $19.34 $200.01
Field Representative V $ 52.00 $91.33 $15.34 $158.67
Field Representative IV $ 45.00 $79.03 $13.28 $137.31
Field Representative IlI $ 36.00 $63.23 $10.62 $109.85
CM Documentation Specialist Il $ 45.07 $79.16 $13.30 $137.52
Landscape Architect VI $ 52.77 $92.68 $15.57 $161.02
Landscape Architect V $ 49.90 $87.64 $14.72 $152.26
Landscape Architect IlI $ 40.18 $70.57 $11.85 $122.60
Landscape Technician I $ 34.13 $59.94 $10.07 $104.14
Planner IV $ 52.00 $91.33 $15.34 $158.67
Planner Il $ 43.92 $77.14 $12.96 $134.01
Scientist V $ 57.51 $101.00 $16.97 $175.48
Scientist Il $ 36.96 $64.91 $10.90 $112.78
Project Coordinator | $ 36.10 $63.40 $10.65 $110.15
Project Admin. Assistant $ 33.50 $58.84 $9.88 $102.22
Graphics Specialist $ 39.54 $69.44 $11.66 $120.65




